
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:21 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

        

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18253
 
 mx: 18067
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17716
 
 mx: 20233
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 46.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17336
 
 mx: 14680
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 30.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:29 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18253
 
 mx: 18067
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 246.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17716
 
 mx: 20233
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 270.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17336
 
 mx: 14680
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 169.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1671
 
 mx: 1507
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1024
 
 mx: 1199
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2522
 
 mx: 3126
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 37.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:31 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1086
 
 mx: 907
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2215
 
 mx: 1422
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 45.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1685
 
 mx: 1210
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 30.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 49/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:31 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-400

-200

0

200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -474
 
 mx: 582
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -798
 
 mx: 1450
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 42.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -570
 
 mx: 384
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 25.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:32 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -865
 
 mx: 747
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1173
 
 mx: 1210
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 44.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -963
 
 mx: 838
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 30.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:33 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -593
 
 mx: 628
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -842
 
 mx: 796
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 41.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1148
 
 mx: 1084
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 30.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 105/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:34 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -659
 
 mx: 588
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1007
 
 mx: 1140
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 46.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -867
 
 mx: 958
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 32.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:34 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -735
 
 mx: 626
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -914
 
 mx: 862
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -929
 
 mx: 1039
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 29.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:35 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -544
 
 mx: 485
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -520
 
 mx: 401
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 40.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -963
 
 mx: 776
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 27.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Fri Feb  9 03:45:36 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180209_023659__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2018-02-09T02:37:00.029.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 59
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -143
 
 mx: 109
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -139
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -24.8
 
 σ: 26.0


